

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.2 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1018 OF 2008

SONIA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONU SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest.

Additional notice be forwarded through the Trail Court.

List the matter on 14th January, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar